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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
MEN sprint final F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALEJS Juris
T.D. REFEREE NIKLASS Martins
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 134 m  
LOWEST POINT 107 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 27 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 45 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 27 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°617

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3165.000  /  12.02.2017. at 02:51  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men  

Final

1 2 3550124 MUIZNIEKS Oskars 1989 LAT Sportlife 1 2:43.47

2 1 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 2 2:42.92

3 6 3660114 BUDAHOUSKI Siarhei 1996 BLR 3 2:52.32

4 8 3660115 DANILENKA Uladzislau 1997 BLR 4 2:56.20

5 5 3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT Arkadija 5 2:51.96

6 3 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu NSS 6 2:46.83

1/2 Final

7 4 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3 2:51.14

8 7 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU Sc Viesulas 4 2:53.15

9 10 3660133 HRYBAU Uladzislau 1999 BLR 5 2:56.95

10 12 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 5 2:57.58

11 9 3660148 KAMKOU Stanislau 1998 BLR 6 2:56.55

12 16 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 6 3:01.96

1/4 Final

13 14 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT Talsu NSS 3 2:58.00

14 18 3660130 LOSEU Raman 1999 BLR 3 3:04.07

15 20 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT Rumba centrs 3 3:07.24

16 13 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT CPSK 4 2:57.86

17 15 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT A2 4 2:58.16

18 17 3550111 INDRIKSONS Martins 1992 LAT Madona Bjss 4 3:03.04

19 19 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 4 3:04.90

20 21 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 4 3:08.26

21 22 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT Talsu NSS 5 3:08.40

22 25 3550213 BRESME Aksels 2000 LAT Talsu Nss 5 3:11.29

23 27 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT Cpsk 5 3:12.54

24 28 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 5 3:12.86

25 30 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT A2 5 3:13.76
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALEJS Juris
T.D. REFEREE NIKLASS Martins
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 134 m  
LOWEST POINT 107 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 27 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 45 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 27 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°617

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage

MEN sprint final F

Official ranking

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3165.000  /  12.02.2017. at 02:51  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

26 23 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU Anyksciu Kksc - sk viesulas 6 3:09.24

27 24 3550163 PANCERKO Pavels 1997 LAT Daugavpils Bjss 6 3:10.87

28 26 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 6 3:11.57

29 29 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 6 3:13.62

30 11 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start 2:57.53

Qualifying

31 31 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:17.34

32 32 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 3:22.46

33 33 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT Kraslava 3:26.53

34 34 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT Ss Arkadija 3:28.82

35 35 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:29.35

36 36 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 3:30.37

Not classified

3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Startas Did Not Start

3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start

3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT CPSK Did Not Start
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
WOMEN sprint final F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALEJS Juris
T.D. REFEREE NIKLASS Martins
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 134 m  
LOWEST POINT 107 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 27 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 45 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 27 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,500 km

LOCATION : Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°617

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3164.000  /  12.02.2017. at 03:12  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women  

Final

1 1 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 2000 LAT Aizkraukle 1 3:12.81

2 2 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT Cpsk 2 3:15.93

3 3 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 3 3:18.35

4 4 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 4 3:23.77

5 5 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT Kraslava Ss 5 3:30.71

6 6 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 6 3:32.12

1/2 Final

7 7 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT CPSK 4 3:40.88

8 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT Carnikava 4 3:43.36

9 9 3555074 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 LAT Ss Arkadija 5 3:43.60

10 10 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 5 3:47.20

11 11 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 6 3:50.25

12 12 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT Kraslavas Ss 6 3:57.79

Qualifying

13 13 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT CPSK 3:59.21

14 14 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 4:05.53

15 15 3555068 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 LAT Cpsk 4:13.65

Not classified

3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk Did Not Start

3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT CPSK Did Not Start
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
MEN sprint qualifications F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALEJS Juris
T.D. REFEREE NIKLASS Martins
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 134 m  
LOWEST POINT 107 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 27 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 45 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 27 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,500 km

LOCATION : Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°617     APPLIED PENALTY : 169,47 F = 1200

Records : 39 At Start : 36      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 36

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3166.000  /  12.02.2017. at 02:49  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 22 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 2:42.92 169,47

2 26 3550124 MUIZNIEKS Oskars 1989 LAT Sportlife 2:43.47 0.55 173,52

3 29 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu NSS 2:46.83 3.91 198,27

4 52 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 2:51.14 8.22 230,02

5 54 3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT Arkadija 2:51.96 9.04 236,05

6 24 3660114 BUDAHOUSKI Siarhei 1996 BLR 2:52.32 9.40 238,71

7 23 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU Sc Viesulas 2:53.15 10.23 244,82

8 32 3660115 DANILENKA Uladzislau 1997 BLR 2:56.20 13.28 267,28

9 35 3660148 KAMKOU Stanislau 1998 BLR 2:56.55 13.63 269,86

10 33 3660133 HRYBAU Uladzislau 1999 BLR 2:56.95 14.03 272,81

11 31 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:57.53 14.61 277,08

12 56 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 2:57.58 14.66 277,45

13 27 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT CPSK 2:57.86 14.94 279,51

14 28 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT Talsu NSS 2:58.00 15.08 280,54

15 25 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT A2 2:58.16 15.24 281,72

16 57 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3:01.96 19.04 309,71

17 45 3550111 INDRIKSONS Martins 1992 LAT Madona Bjss 3:03.04 20.12 317,67

18 30 3660130 LOSEU Raman 1999 BLR 3:04.07 21.15 325,25

19 40 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 3:04.90 21.98 331,37

20 39 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT Rumba centrs 3:07.24 24.32 348,60

21 36 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 3:08.26 25.34 356,11

22 38 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT Talsu NSS 3:08.40 25.48 357,14

23 37 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU Anyksciu Kksc - sk viesulas 3:09.24 26.32 363,33

24 59 3550163 PANCERKO Pavels 1997 LAT Daugavpils Bjss 3:10.87 27.95 375,34

25 58 3550213 BRESME Aksels 2000 LAT Talsu Nss 3:11.29 28.37 378,43

26 53 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 3:11.57 28.65 380,49

27 34 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT Cpsk 3:12.54 29.62 387,64

28 55 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 3:12.86 29.94 390,00

29 46 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 3:13.62 30.70 395,59

30 41 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT A2 3:13.76 30.84 396,62

31 42 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:17.34 34.42 422,99

32 44 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 3:22.46 39.54 460,70

33 43 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT Kraslava 3:26.53 43.61 490,68

34 51 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT Ss Arkadija 3:28.82 45.90 507,55
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALEJS Juris
T.D. REFEREE NIKLASS Martins
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 134 m  
LOWEST POINT 107 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 27 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 45 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 27 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,500 km

LOCATION : Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°617     APPLIED PENALTY : 169,47 F = 1200

Records : 39 At Start : 36      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 36

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage

MEN sprint qualifications F

Official ranking

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3166.000  /  12.02.2017. at 02:49  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

35 48 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:29.35 46.43 511,45

36 50 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 3:30.37 47.45 518,97

Did Not Start (3)

21 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Startas

47 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT CPSK

49 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
WOMEN sprint qualifications F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALEJS Juris
T.D. REFEREE NIKLASS Martins
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 134 m  
LOWEST POINT 107 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 27 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 45 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 27 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,500 km

LOCATION : Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°617     APPLIED PENALTY : 162,83 F = 1200

Records : 17 At Start : 15      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 15

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3163.000  /  12.02.2017. at 02:48  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 3 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 2000 LAT Aizkraukle 3:12.81 162,83

2 1 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT Cpsk 3:15.93 3.12 182,25

3 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 3:18.35 5.54 197,31

4 6 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 3:23.77 10.96 231,04

5 4 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT Kraslava Ss 3:30.71 17.90 274,24

6 5 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 3:32.12 19.31 283,01

7 9 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT CPSK 3:40.88 28.07 337,53

8 7 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT Carnikava 3:43.36 30.55 352,97

9 17 3555074 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 LAT Ss Arkadija 3:43.60 30.79 354,46

10 8 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 3:47.20 34.39 376,86

11 13 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 3:50.25 37.44 395,85

12 10 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT Kraslavas Ss 3:57.79 44.98 442,77

13 11 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT CPSK 3:59.21 46.40 451,61

14 12 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 4:05.53 52.72 490,95

15 15 3555068 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 LAT Cpsk 4:13.65 1:00.84 541,48

Did Not Start (2)

14 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk

16 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT CPSK
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
MEN sprint final F, 1,5 km

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3165.000  /  12.02.2017. at 01:51  /  Page 1/2

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

10 HRYBAU Uladzislau 1 3:01.46   Q

1 VIGANTS Raimo 2 3:04.18   Q

20 KRAMS Ronalds 3 3:05.99

21 UPENS Reinis Matiss 4 3:09.09

30 SVUKSTS Arturs 5 3:14.28
11 LIEPINS Arvis Did Not Start Run 6

1 VIGANTS Raimo 1 2:49.43   Q

6 BUDAHOUSKI Siarhei 2 2:49.72   Q

4 DAMSHKALNS Juris 3 2:50.46

7 DRUSYS Jaunius 4 2:50.57

10 HRYBAU Uladzislau 5 2:51:98

Run 2 16 VANAGS Karlis 6 3:03.26

4 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1 3:01.76   Q

7 DRUSYS Jaunius 2 3:02.55   Q

14 BIRKENTALS Nauris 3 3:03.17

17 INDRIKSONS Martins 4 3:10.58

27 LIEPINS Karlis 5 3:13.24

24 PANCERKO Pavels 6 3:27.52 Final

2 MUIZNIEKS Oskars 1 2:42.06

1 VIGANTS Raimo 2 2:42.09

6 BUDAHOUSKI Siarhei 3 2:48.23

8 DANILENKA Uladzislau 4 2:51.51

5 SLOTINS Roberts 5 2:52.40

Run 3 3 SNORINS Janis 6 3:11.20

6 BUDAHOUSKI Siarhei 1 2:53.20   Q

5 SLOTINS Roberts 2 2:53.61   Q

16 VANAGS Karlis 3 2:56.00   LL

15 BRIEDIS Ingmars 4 2:56.47

25 BRESME Aksels 5 3:09.22

26 KRIGERS Kalvis 6 3:09.61 Run 7

2 MUIZNIEKS Oskars 1 2:44.30   Q

3 SNORINS Janis 2 2:44.91   Q

5 SLOTINS Roberts 3 2:45.27   LL

8 DANILENKA Uladzislau 4 2:46.12   LL

12 LUSIS Gints 5 2:48.88

Run 4 9 KAMKOU Stanislau 6 2:49.27

12 LUSIS Gints 1 2:53.34   Q

2 MUIZNIEKS Oskars 2 2:53.64   Q

9 KAMKOU Stanislau 3 2:53.73   LL

19 EGLITIS Viesturs 4 3:06.47

22 ZIKOVS Andrejs 5 3:07.63

29 CVETKOVS Linards 6 3:20.44

Run 5

8 DANILENKA Uladzislau 1 2:56.01   Q

3 SNORINS Janis 2 2:57.40   Q

18 LOSEU Raman 3 2:59.57

13 SKEPS Alvis 4 3:00.26
28 BISENIEKS Ilvars 5 3:05.87

23 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 6 3:06.14 Run 0
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
WOMEN sprint final C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

11.02.2017.  /  Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federatio LAT3164.000  /  12.02.2017. at 00:15  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

4 PETERSONE Vineta 1 3:29.05   Q
1 EIDUKA Patricija 2 3:29.83   Q
5 KOVALOVA Natalija 3 3:32.24   LL
8 KLAUZA Laima 4 3:42.33
9 KVALE Laura Elizabete 5 3:44.49
12 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 6 4:06.81 Final

1 EIDUKA Patricija 1 3:10.83
2 PASHKOVSKA Inga 2 3:17.83
3 MUIZHNIECE Anda 3 3:20.23
4 PETERSONE Vineta 4 3:22.14
5 KOVALOVA Natalija 5 3:32.75

Run 2 6 AUZINA Kitija 6 3:36.34
2 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1 3:23.71   Q
3 MUIZHNIECE Anda 2 3:25.73   Q
6 AUZINA Kitija 3 3:36.37   LL
7 RAZGALE Krista 4 3:42.66
10 BERGFELDE Paula 5 3:46.32
11 PAVULA Katrina 6 3:48.85


